Attractions

The following is a list of attractions located on or near the Ohio to Erie Trail. This list is accurate

as of the date on the footer of the document. To have your attraction included, email us at
OhioToErieTrail@gmail.com.

This list is aligned with our four map set and begins in the north (Cleveland) and proceeds to the south (Cincinnati).

Northern Ohio

FirstEnergy Stadium/Cleveland Browns (Cleveland, Cuyahoga): www.firstenergystadium.com 100 Alfred Lerner Way; 3.1 miles from trail

Rock and Roll Hall of Fame Museum (Cleveland, Cuyahoga): www.rockhall.com 1194 E. 9" Street; 3.3 miles from trail

Greater Cleveland Aquarium (Cleveland, Cuyahoga): www.greaterclevelandaguarium.com 2000 Sycamore Street; 2.3 miles from trail

Soldiers’ and Sailors’ Monument (Cleveland, Cuyahoga): www.soldiersandsailors.com 3 Public Square; 1.2 miles from trail

Quicken Loans Arena/Cleveland Cavaliers & Monsters (Cleveland, Cuyahoga): www.thegarena.com 1 Center Street; 1.4 miles from trail

Progressive Field/Cleveland Indians (Cleveland, Cuyahoga): www.cleveland.indians.mlb.com 2401 Ontario Street; 1.2 miles from trail

A Christmas Story House (Cleveland, Cuyahoga): www.achristmasstoryhouse.com 3159 W. 11" Street; 0.4 miles from the trail

Blossom Music Center (Cuyahoga Falls, Summit): www.clevelandamphitheater.com 1145 W. Steels Corner Road; 3 miles from the trail

Cuyahoga Valley National Park (various, Summit/Cuyahoga): www.nps.gov/cuva On trail
e Canal Exploration Center: 7104 Canal Road, Valley View
e Boston Store Visitor Center: 1550 Boston Mills Road, Peninsula
e Hunt House: 2054 Bolanz Road, Peninsula

Mustill Store (Akron, Summit): www.cascadelocks.org Towpath Trail; On trail

Cascade Locks Park (Akron, Summit): www.cascadelocks.org Towpath Trail; On trail

Canal Park/Akron RubberDucks (Akron, Summit): www.akronrubberducks.com 300 South Main Street; On trail

St. Helena Ill (Canal Fulton, Stark): www.discovercanalfulton.com 123 Tuscarawas Street; On trail

Heritage House and Old Canal Days Museum (Canal Fulton, Stark): www.discovercanalfulton.com 103 Tuscarawas Street; On trail

P. Graham Dunn Showroom and Factory (Dalton, Wayne): www.pgrahamdunn.com/visit/dalton-store 630 Henry Street; On business route

Attraction (City, County): website, location
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Northern Ohio, continued

The J.M. Smucker Company Store and Café (Orrville, Wayne):

www.jmsmucker.com/smuckers-corporate/smuckers-store-orrville 333 Wadsworth Road; 2 miles off trail

Lehman’s Hardware (Kidron, Wayne): www.lehmans.com 4779 Kidron Road; 2 miles off trail

Northern Central Ohio

Kokosing Valley Camp and Canoe (Howard, Knox): www.kokosingvalley.com 25860 Coshocoton Road; 2.6 miles off trail

Knox County Historical Society and Museum (Mount Vernon, Knox): www.knoxhistory.org 875 Harcourt Road; 0.5 miles off trail

Ariel Foundation Park (Mount Vernon, Knox): https://www.arielfoundationpark.org/ 10 Pittsburgh Avenue; 0.1 miles off trail

Pacemakers Dragway Park (Mount Vernon, Knox): http://www.pacemakersdragwaypark.com/ 8926 Columbus Road; On trail

Myers Inn Museum/Big Walnut Area Historical Society (Sunbury, Knox): www.bigwalnuthistory.org 45 S. Columbus Street; On business route

Char-Mar Ridge Park (Westerville, Delaware): www.preservationparks.com/parks/char-mar-ridge/ 7741 Lewis Center Road; 0.1 miles off trail

South Central Ohio

Topiary Park of Columbus (Columbus, Franklin): www.topiarypark.org 480 E. Town Street; 0.75 miles off trail

Columbus Museum of Art (Columbus, Franklin): www.columbusmuseum.org/ 480 East Broad Street; 0.6 miles off trail

Huntington Park/Columbus Clippers (Columbus, Franklin): www.huntingtonparkcolumbus.com 330 Huntington Park Lane; On trail
Center of Science and Industry (COSI) (Columbus, Franklin): www.cosi.org 333 West Broad Street; 1.2 miles off trail

Camp Chase Confederate Cemetery (Columbus, Franklin): www.cem.va.gov/cems/lots/campchase.asp 2900 Sullivant Avenue; 1.5 miles off trail

Hollywood Casino (Columbus, Franklin): www.hollywoodcolumbus.com/ 200 Georgesville Road; 0.1 miles off trail

Battelle Darby Creek MetroPark (Galloway, Franklin) www.metroparks.net/parks-and-trails/battelle-darby-creek/ 1775 Darby Creek Drive; On trail

Madison Lake State Park (London, Madison) parks.ohiodnr.gov/madisonlake 4860 E. Park Drive; 2.5 miles off trail

London Skate Park (London, Madison) www.facebook.com/londonskatepark 113 Park Avenue; 0.6 miles off trail

London Municipal Pool (London, Madison) ci.london.oh.us/services/parks/aquatics/172-pool 203 Park Avenue; 0.6 miles off trail

London Visual Arts Guild (London, Madison) www.londonvisualartsguild.org/ 5 E. High Street; On business route

Attraction (City, County): website, location
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South Central Ohio, continued

Madison County Historical Society (London, Madison) www.mchsohio.wordpress.com 260 E. High Street;

0.4 miles off trail

London State Theater (London, Madison) www.londonstatetheater.com 67 S. Main Street; On trail

London State Fish Hatchery (London, Madison) wildlife.ohiodnr.gov/species-and-habitats/fisheries-management 2470 Roberts Mill Road; 2.6 miles off trail

Greene County Historical Society (Xenia, Greene) sites.google.com/site/greenehistoricalsociety/ 74 West Church Street; 0.2 miles off trail

Southern Ohio

Fort Ancient (Oregonia, Warren) www.fortancient.org 6123 State Route 350; On trail

Morgan Canoe Livery (Oregonia, Warren) www.morganscanoe.com/little-miami-canoe 5701 State Route 350; On trail

Kings Island (Mason, Warren) www.visitkingsisland.com 6300 Kings Island Drive; 2.8 miles off trail

Loveland Castle and Museum (Loveland, Hamilton) www.lovelandcastle.com 12025 Shore Drive; 2.3 miles off trail

Loveland Historical Society Museum (Loveland, Hamilton) www.lovelandmuseum.org 201 Riverside Drive; 0.4 miles off trail

Cincinnati Art Museum (Cincinnati, Hamilton) www.cincinnatiartmuseum.org 953 Eden Park Drive; 2 miles off trail

Cincinnati Playhouse in the Park (Cincinnati, Hamilton) www.cincyplay.com 962 Mt. Adams Circle; 1.5 miles off trail

Jack Cincinnati Casino (Cincinnati, Hamilton) www.jackentertainment.com/cincinnati 1000 Broadway Street; 1.6 miles off trail

Cincinnati Music Hall (Cincinnati, Hamilton) http://www.cincinnatisymphony.org 1241 Elm Street; 1.3 miles off trail

Great American Ball Park/Cincinnati Reds (Cincinnati, Hamilton) https://www.mlb.com/reds 100 Joe Nuxhall Way; On trail

National Underground Railroad Freedom Center (Cincinnati, Hamilton) www.freedomcenter.org 50 East Freedom Way; On trail

Paul Brown Stadium/Cincinnati Bengals (Cincinnati, Hamilton) http://www.bengals.com/stadium/index.html 1 Paul Brown Stadium; On trail

Attraction (City, County): website, location
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